
STAKEHOLDER CONTACTS / LISTE DES INTERVENANTS

Canadian Consumer Specialty
Products Association  

Shannon Coombs
Canadian Consumer Specialty
Products Association
130 Albert Street, Suite 800
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5G4
Tel: (613) 232-6616 ext. 30
Fax: (613) 233-6350
coombss@ccspa.org

CropLife Canada

Peter MacLeod
CropLife Canada
21 Four Seasons Place Suite 627
Etobicoke ON  M9B 6J8
Tel: (416) 622-9771 x. 234
Fax: (416) 622-6764
macleodp@croplife.ca

Sierra Club

Sierra Club of Canada
1 Nicolas Street, Suite 412
Ottawa ON  K1N 7B7
Tel: (613) 241-4611
Fax:(613)241-2292
info@sierraclub.ca

National Forest Pest
Management Caucus

Nelson Carter
National Forest Pest
Management Caucus
New Brunswick Natural
Resources
1350 Regent Street
Fredericton NB E3C 2G6
Tel: (506) 453-4516
Nelson.CARTER@gnb.ca

SERG International
(Spray Efficacy Research
Group)

Dr. Bob Mickle
REMSpC Consulting
12 Welsh Drive,  RR3 
Ayr, ON   N0B 1E0
Tel: (519) 632 5006
Fax: (519) 632 5007
REMSpC@golden.net  Or
Bob.Mickle@REMSpC.com

Canadian Federation of
Agriculture

Bob Freisen
Canadian Federation of
Agriculture
75 Albert Street Suite 1101
Ottawa ON  K1P 5E7
Tel.: (613) 236-3633  
Fax.: (613) 236-5749
bobfre@mts.net

World Wildlife Fund Canada

Julia Langer
World Wildlife Fund Canada
Suite 410-245 Eglinton Ave E
Toronto ON  M4P 3J1
Tel: (416) 489-8800 main
Fax: (416) 489-3611
jlanger@wwfcanada.org

Canadian Horticultural
Council

Anne Fowlie
Canadian Horticultural Council
9 Corvus Court
Ottawa ON K2E 7Z4
Tel: (613) 226-4187
Fax:(613) 226-2984
afowlie@hortcouncil.ca

Urban Pest Management
Council of Canada

Debra Conlon
Urban Pest Management
Council of Canada
21 Four Seasons Place 
Suite 627 
Etobicoke ON M9B 6J8
Tel: (416) 622-9771 x 229
Fax:(416) 622-6764
conlond@croplife.ca

Retail Council of Canada

Peter Woolford
Retail Council of Canada
121 Bloor Street E.  Suite 1210
Toronto ON  M4W 3M5
Tel: (416) 922-0553 ext. 230
Fax:(416) 922-8011
pwoolford@retailcouncil.org

Canadian Aerial Application
Association

Peter Hansen
Canadian Aerial Application
Association
c/o West Wind Airspray Ltd.
142 Kenyon Drive South
Lethbridge AB T1K 7N3
(403)327-7426
westw@shaw.ca 

Consumers Association of
Canada

Margaret Ireland
Consumers’ Association of
Canada 
CAC National Office:
436 Gilmour Street, 3rd Floor 
Ottawa, ON  K2P 0R8 
Tel: (613) 238-2533 
Fax: (613) 238-2538
info@consumer.ca

Post Office Box:
P.O. Box 9300 
Ottawa ON  K1G 3T9

Canadian Seed Trade
Association

William Leask
Canadian Seed Trade
Association
39 Robertson Rd Suite 302
Nepean ON K2H 8R2
Tel: (613) 829-9527
Fax:(613) 829-8530
csta@cdnseed.org
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